
Euro 122.900.000 Class A1 Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due May 2045 100% held by the Originator

Euro 235.400.000 Class A2 Asset Backed Fixed Rate Notes due May 2045 100% held by the Originator

Euro 48.000.000 Class D Asset Backed Floating Rate Notes due May 2045 100% held by the Originator

  Contacts Diana Busana / Marta Righetti

Mars2600-4@finint.it

0039 0438 360 477 / 973

  Reporting Dates Collection Period 01/08/2016 31/10/2016

Interest Period 25/08/2016 25/11/2016

Payment Date 25/11/2016

Mars 2600 (2012 Issue)

This Investors Report is prepared by Securitisation Services in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents. Certain

information included in this report is provided by the Parties. Please be advised that Securitisation Services will have no liability for the completeness

or accuracy of such information.

www.securitisation-services.com
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Issuer: Mars 2600 S.r.l.

Originator/Servicer: Banca Sella S.p.A.

Issue Date: 14 May 2012

Arranger and Lead Manager: Natixis

The Notes : Classes Class A1 Class A2 Class D

Original Balance 122.900.000,00 235.400.000,00 48.000.000,00

Currency Euro Euro Euro

Final Maturity Date May 2045 May 2045 May 2045 

Listing Luxembourg Luxembourg -

ISIN code IT0004804602 IT0004804339   IT0004804321

Payment frequency Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly

Indexation Euribor 3M Fixed Euribor 3M

Spread 1,00% 2,40% 0,00%

Rating Moody's as at Issue Date Aa2 (sf) Aa2 (sf) NR

Rating Moody's up to date PIF PIF NR

Rating DBRS as at Issue Date AA (sf) AA (sf) NR

Rating DBRS up to date PIF PIF NR

Underlying Assets for the Notes:

Payment Date:

Interest Period: means each period from (and including) a Payment Date to (but excluding) the next following Payment Date;

Back-up Servicer Facilitator: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Representative of the Noteholders:  Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Calculation Agent and Corporate Servicer: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Cash Manager: Banca Sella S.p.A.

Principal Paying Agent and Account Bank: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan Branch

Listing Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Luxembourg Branch

1. Transaction overview

debt obligations governed by Italian law and arising out of residential mortgage loans (mutui ipotecari)  and fondiario 

mortgage loans (mutui fondiari)  entered into with the Debtors by Banca Sella;

means 25 February, 25 May, 25 August and 25 November in each year or, if such day is not a Business Day, the 

immediately following Business Day, provided that the First Payment Date will be 25 May 2012;
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Mars 2600 (2012)

 Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding 

 Unpaid Interest  Principal  Interest Rate  Days 
 Accrued 

Interest  
 Interest  Principal 

 Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding 

 Pool Factor 
 Unpaid 

interest 

14/03/2012 25/05/2012 25/05/2012 122.900.000,00 -                    5.245.986,50   1,748% 72 429.658,40      429.658,40      5.245.986,50   117.654.013,50 0,95731500 -                  

25/05/2012 28/08/2012 28/08/2012 117.654.013,50 -                    3.628.685,08   1,680% 95 521.599,46      521.599,46      3.628.685,08   114.025.328,42 0,92778949 -                  

28/08/2012 26/11/2012 26/11/2012 114.025.328,42 -                    3.373.496,35   1,303% 90 371.437,51      371.437,51      3.373.496,35   110.651.832,06 0,90034037 -                  

26/11/2012 25/02/2013 25/02/2013 110.651.832,06 -                    3.328.794,39   1,190% 91 332.846,86      332.846,86      3.328.794,39   107.323.037,67 0,87325499 -                  

25/02/2013 28/05/2013 28/05/2013 107.323.037,67 -                    3.470.837,77   1,220% 92 334.609,38      334.609,38      3.470.837,77   103.852.199,90 0,84501383 -                  

28/05/2013 27/08/2013 27/08/2013 103.852.199,90 -                    3.418.637,87   1,199% 91 314.755,82      314.755,82      3.418.637,87   100.433.562,03 0,81719741 -                  

27/08/2013 25/11/2013 25/11/2013 100.433.562,03 -                    3.215.129,40   1,224% 90 307.326,70      307.326,70      3.215.129,40   97.218.432,62   0,79103688 -                  

25/11/2013 25/02/2014 25/02/2014 97.218.432,62   -                    3.121.110,28   1,217% 92 302.360,13      302.360,13      3.121.110,28   94.097.322,34   0,76564135 -                  

25/02/2014 27/05/2014 27/05/2014 94.097.322,34   -                    3.568.706,82   1,287% 91 306.122,11      306.122,11      3.568.706,82   90.528.615,52   0,73660387 -                  

27/05/2014 26/08/2014 26/08/2014 90.528.615,52   -                    3.324.989,31   1,318% 91 301.606,14      301.606,14      3.324.989,31   87.203.626,22   0,70954944 -                  

26/08/2014 25/11/2014 25/11/2014 87.203.626,22   -                    3.187.902,96   1,186% 91 261.431,63      261.431,63      3.187.902,96   84.015.723,25   0,68361044 -                  

25/11/2014 25/02/2015 25/02/2015 84.015.723,25   -                    3.131.207,19   1,081% 92 232.098,10      232.098,10      3.131.207,19   80.884.516,06   0,65813276 -                  

25/02/2015 26/05/2015 26/05/2015 80.884.516,06   -                    3.614.785,64   1,045% 90 211.310,80      211.310,80      3.614.785,64   77.269.730,42   0,62872035 -                  

26/05/2015 25/08/2015 25/08/2015 77.269.730,42   -                    5.455.474,78   0,988% 91 192.976,86      192.976,86      5.455.474,78   71.814.255,64   0,58433080 -                  

25/08/2015 25/11/2015 25/11/2015 71.814.255,64   -                    4.871.613,39   0,969% 92 177.836,04      177.836,04      4.871.613,39   66.942.642,25   0,54469196 -                  

25/11/2015 25/02/2016 25/02/2016 66.942.642,25   -                    5.080.906,38   0,901% 92 154.139,15      154.139,15      5.080.906,38   61.861.735,87   0,50335017 -                  

25/02/2016 25/05/2016 25/05/2016 61.861.735,87   -                    5.105.455,25   0,800% 90 123.723,47      123.723,47      5.105.455,25   56.756.280,62   0,46180863 -                  

25/05/2016 25/08/2016 25/08/2016 56.756.280,62   -                    6.064.896,69   0,742% 92 107.622,52      107.622,52      6.064.896,69   50.691.383,93   0,41246041 -                  

25/08/2016 25/11/2016 25/11/2016 50.691.383,93   -                    50.691.383,93 0,702% 92 90.940,34        90.940,34        50.691.383,93 -                    0,00000000 -                  

Payments After payments

2.1 The Notes - Class A1 Notes

Interest Period
 Payment 

Date 

Before payments Amounts accrued
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Mars 2600 (2012)

 Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding 

 Unpaid Interest  Principal  Interest Rate  Days 
 Accrued 

Interest  
 Interest  Principal 

 Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding 

 Pool Factor 
 Unpaid 

interest 

14/03/2012 25/05/2012 25/05/2012 235.400.000,00 -                    10.048.049,00 2,400% 72 1.129.920,00   1.129.920,00   10.048.049,00 225.351.951,00 0,95731500 -                  

25/05/2012 28/08/2012 28/08/2012 225.351.951,00 -                    6.950.304,87   2,400% 95 1.427.229,02   1.427.229,02   6.950.304,87   218.401.646,13 0,92778949 -                  

28/08/2012 26/11/2012 26/11/2012 218.401.646,13 -                    6.461.521,90   2,400% 90 1.310.409,88   1.310.409,88   6.461.521,90   211.940.124,23 0,90034037 -                  

26/11/2012 25/02/2013 25/02/2013 211.940.124,23 -                    6.375.900,73   2,400% 91 1.285.770,09   1.285.770,09   6.375.900,73   205.564.223,50 0,87325499 -                  

25/02/2013 28/05/2013 28/05/2013 205.564.223,50 -                    6.647.967,54   2,400% 92 1.260.793,90   1.260.793,90   6.647.967,54   198.916.255,95 0,84501383 -                  

28/05/2013 27/08/2013 27/08/2013 198.916.255,95 -                    6.547.984,99   2,400% 91 1.206.758,62   1.206.758,62   6.547.984,99   192.368.270,97 0,81719741 -                  

27/08/2013 25/11/2013 25/11/2013 192.368.270,97 -                    6.158.189,27   2,400% 90 1.154.209,63   1.154.209,63   6.158.189,27   186.210.081,69 0,79103688 -                  

25/11/2013 25/02/2014 25/02/2014 186.210.081,69 -                    5.978.107,08   2,400% 92 1.142.088,50   1.142.088,50   5.978.107,08   180.231.974,61 0,76564135 -                  

25/02/2014 27/05/2014 27/05/2014 180.231.974,61 -                    6.835.423,80   2,400% 91 1.093.407,31   1.093.407,31   6.835.423,80   173.396.550,81 0,73660387 -                  

27/05/2014 26/08/2014 26/08/2014 173.396.550,81 -                    6.368.612,56   2,400% 91 1.051.939,07   1.051.939,07   6.368.612,56   167.027.938,25 0,70954944 -                  

26/08/2014 25/11/2014 25/11/2014 167.027.938,25 -                    6.106.040,34   2,400% 91 1.013.302,83   1.013.302,83   6.106.040,34   160.921.897,91 0,68361044 -                  

25/11/2014 25/02/2015 25/02/2015 160.921.897,91 -                    5.997.446,49   2,400% 92 986.987,64      986.987,64      5.997.446,49   154.924.451,42 0,65813276 -                  

25/02/2015 26/05/2015 26/05/2015 154.924.451,42 -                    6.923.682,18   2,400% 90 929.546,71      929.546,71      6.923.682,18   148.000.769,24 0,62872035 -                  

26/05/2015 25/08/2015 25/08/2015 148.000.769,24 -                    10.449.298,31 2,400% 91 897.871,33      897.871,33      10.449.298,31 137.551.470,93 0,58433080 -                  

25/08/2015 25/11/2015 25/11/2015 137.551.470,93 -                    9.330.982,85   2,400% 92 843.649,02      843.649,02      9.330.982,85   128.220.488,08 0,54469196 -                  

25/11/2015 25/02/2016 25/02/2016 128.220.488,08 -                    9.731.858,11   2,400% 92 786.418,99      786.418,99      9.731.858,11   118.488.629,97 0,50335017 -                  

25/02/2016 25/05/2016 25/05/2016 118.488.629,97 -                    9.778.878,48   2,400% 90 710.931,78      710.931,78      9.778.878,48   108.709.751,49 0,46180863 -                  

25/05/2016 25/08/2016 25/08/2016 108.709.751,49 -                    11.616.571,85 2,400% 92 666.753,14      666.753,14      11.616.571,85 97.093.179,64   0,41246041 -                  

25/08/2016 25/11/2016 25/11/2016 97.093.179,64   -                    97.093.179,64 2,400% 92 595.504,84      595.504,84      97.093.179,64 -                    0,00000000 -                  

The Principal Amount Oustanding of Class D Notes is equal to Euro 48.000.000, pool factor 1,00000.

Payments After payments

2.2 The Notes - Class A2 Notes

Interest Period
 Payment 

Date 

Before payments Amounts accrued
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Mars 2600 (2012)

 Principal  Interest  Principal  Interest  Principal  Interest 

31/12/2011 30/04/2012 8.063.638,84     4.714.999,86     4.146.060,95     6.424,20            10.873,03          -                    -                    -                    -                      16.941.996,88   

01/05/2012 31/07/2012 6.056.766,93     3.263.788,67     3.253.868,92     7.350,38            8.859,72            -                    -                    -                    -                      12.590.634,62   

01/08/2012 31/10/2012 5.982.544,74     3.130.726,75     2.460.870,35     3.374,16            8.937,13            -                    -                    -                    -                      11.586.453,13   

01/11/2012 31/01/2013 6.032.292,14     3.066.194,48     2.278.655,96     9.768,54            8.597,88            1.927,02            -                    -                    -                      11.397.436,02   

01/11/2012 30/04/2013 5.949.269,83     2.960.475,55     2.859.271,19     5.064,41            8.399,59            456,74               -                    -                    -                      11.782.937,31   

01/05/2013 31/07/2013 5.982.888,93     2.920.489,72     2.638.436,20     7.479,13            8.714,37            -                    -                    -                    -                      11.558.008,35   

01/08/2013 31/10/2013 5.902.927,16     2.845.486,78     2.137.296,10     3.371,74            8.918,77            1.876,03            -                    -                    -                      10.899.876,58   

01/11/2013 31/01/2014 5.919.703,49     2.780.873,15     1.883.573,41     8.529,11            8.826,25            3.014,80            -                    -                    -                      10.604.520,21   

01/02/2014 30/04/2014 5.787.626,63     2.691.474,75     3.201.111,90     7.104,59            8.625,98            175.267,78        -                    -                    -                      11.871.211,63   

01/05/2014 31/07/2014 5.769.553,32     2.622.071,71     2.678.511,31     8.956,52            8.952,56            9.299,54            -                    -                    -                      11.097.344,96   

01/08/2014 31/10/2014 5.699.970,58     2.528.322,35     2.379.634,93     8.097,75            8.934,66            9.619,99            -                    -                    -                      10.634.580,26   

01/11/2014 31/01/2015 5.612.114,66     2.432.067,03     2.352.024,96     6.260,83            8.836,37            6.096,93            -                    -                    -                      10.417.400,78   

01/02/2015 30/04/2015 5.605.906,08     2.357.361,28     3.765.006,02     8.184,36            8.354,59            11.456,51          -                    -                    -                      11.756.268,84   

01/05/2015 31/07/2015 5.475.644,88     2.214.210,37     9.202.653,84     43.770,90          8.033,35            147.294,08        -                    -                    -                      17.091.607,42   

01/08/2015 31/10/2015 5.317.625,68     2.061.028,62     7.879.527,50     21.903,16          7.999,98            43.657,41          -                    -                    -                      15.331.742,35   

01/11/2015 31/01/2016 5.142.563,44     1.898.969,39     8.802.424,11     29.079,67          7.503,78            15.655,23          -                    -                    -                      15.896.195,62   

01/02/2016 30/04/2016 5.011.771,09     1.761.010,57     8.856.993,26     15.680,17          7.192,14            186.003,36        -                    -                    -                      15.838.650,59   

01/05/2016 31/07/2016 4.897.457,02     1.642.219,21     7.825.536,29     16.665,46          7.053,13            161.169,76        -                    -                    -                      14.550.100,87   

01/08/2016 31/10/2016 4.790.286,89     1.534.563,16     6.119.813,13     15.853,30          6.818,43            103.127,73        -                    -                    -                      12.570.462,64   

Recoveries

 Other 
 Collection Period 

3. Collections and Recoveries

Instalments

 Repurchases 

 Other proceeds 

under 

Transaction 

Documents 

 Total 

Collections and 

Recoveries 

Prepayments
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Mars 2600 (2012)

 Payment 

Date 

 Collections 

and Recoveries 

 Any amounts 

received 

according to 

the Transaction 

Documents 

 Proceeds 

deriving from 

the sale (if any) 

of the Portfolio 

 Interest 

accrued and 

paid on the 

Accounts 

 Interest 

accrued from 

the Eligible 

Investments 

 Cash Reserve 

Available 

Amount 

 Any other 

amounts 

received from 

any party to the 

Transaction 

Documents 

 Balance of the 

Collection 

Account and 

the Payments 

Account  

 Issuer Available 

Funds 

25/05/2012 16.941.996,88   -                     -                     1.817,76            13.534,71          -                     -                     -                     16.957.349,35     

28/08/2012 12.590.634,62   -                     -                     1.790,30            13.702,22          -                     -                     -                     12.606.127,14     

26/11/2012 11.586.453,13   -                     -                     1.381,24            -                     -                     -                     20,38                 11.587.854,75     

25/02/2013 11.397.436,02   -                     -                     755,64               30,88                 11.398.222,54     

28/05/2013 11.782.937,31   -                     -                     783,59               1,04                   11.783.721,94     

27/08/2013 11.558.008,35   -                     -                     1.270,84            -                     -                     -                     25,55                 11.559.304,74     

25/11/2013 10.899.876,58   -                     -                     841,64               -                     -                     -                     14,49                 10.900.732,71     

25/02/2014 10.604.520,21   -                     -                     3.351,75            -                     -                     -                     14,30                 10.607.886,26     

27/05/2014 11.871.211,63   -                     -                     4.770,37            -                     -                     -                     11,98                 11.875.993,98     

26/08/2014 11.097.344,96   -                     -                     3.112,73            -                     -                     -                     15.353,29          11.115.810,98     

25/11/2014 10.634.580,26   -                     -                     126,48               -                     -                     -                     4,27                   10.634.711,01     

25/02/2015 10.417.400,78   -                     -                     108,44               -                     -                     -                     20,91                 10.417.530,13     

26/05/2015 11.756.268,84   -                     -                     48,71                 -                     -                     -                     216,76               11.756.534,31     

25/08/2015 17.091.607,42   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     0,28                   17.091.607,70     

25/11/2015 15.331.742,35   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     16,67                 15.331.759,02     

25/02/2016 15.896.195,62   -                     -                     -36,00 -                     -                     -                     19,26                 15.896.178,88     

25/05/2016 15.838.650,59   -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     18,74                 15.838.669,33     

25/08/2016 14.550.100,87   -                     -                     -                     -                     4.008.306,53     -                     15,82                 18.558.423,23     

25/11/2016 12.570.462,64   -                     204.165.988,29 -19,98 -                     3.441.693,47     -                     9,14                   220.178.133,56   

4. Issuer Available Funds
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Mars 2600 (2012)

 Payment 

Date 

 Expenses, 

Retention 

Amount and 

Agents Fees 

 Interest 

Payment 

Amount due on 

the Class A1 

Notes and the 

Class A2 Notes 

 Amount due up 

to the Required 

Cash Reserve 

Amount 

 Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding of 

the Class A1 

Notes and the 

Class A2 Notes 

 Any amounts 

due to the Lead 

Manager 

 Any amounts 

due to the 

Originator and 

the Class D 

Notes 

Subscriber  

 Interest 

Payment 

Amount due on 

the Class D 

Notes 

 Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding of 

the Class D 

Notes 

 Premium due 

and payable on 

the Class D 

